
Payroll Ending      6/4/2022     TOTALS
Village Portion of Social Security 10,840.99
Village Portion of Medicare 7,632.55
Prior Month Village Portion of IMRF 10,729.43
Net Payroll 472,598.68
Total Payroll Expense 501,801.65 501,801.65$       

Manual Checks & Wires
Manual Checks 3,765.80
Total Manual Checks & Wires 3,765.80$           

ACH Debits   
Health Insurance Premium
City of Chicago (Water Payment)
Total ACH Debits -$                  

Payable Vouchers
Payable Voucher 06-24-22 465,201.87
Total Payable Vouchers 465,201.87$       

Grand Total Payments 970,769.32$     

06/20/22
FOR PASSAGE AT THE VILLAGE BOARD MEETING OF

VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK
PAYABLE VOUCHER, PAYROLL AND ACH SUMMARY



User:

Printed: 06/16/2022 - 11:41AM

Payroll

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00224.06.2022

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 3443 1ST AYD CORPORATION Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

PSI529833 Microfiber wipers, ear plugs, glass cleaner, 

mop

 934.82 06/24/2022 10-90-62680

PSI536841 Trash bags  695.31 06/24/2022 09-01-64000

 1,630.13Check Total:

Vendor: 2615 A.W.E.S.O.M.E. PEST SERVICE INC. Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

4482 Exterminating services May 2022  510.00 06/24/2022 10-60-62460

 510.00Check Total:

Vendor: 1259 ACE HARDWARE - FIRE Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

137966/1 Fabric water shield  9.59 06/24/2022 10-30-62040

138150/1 Mark paint  9.99 06/24/2022 10-30-62040

138184/1 Weed control fabric  99.98 06/24/2022 10-30-62050

 119.56Check Total:

Vendor: 3097 AFTERMATH BIOHAZARD MANAGEMENT Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

JC20-22-8188 Bio-hazardous cleaning cell  300.00 06/24/2022 10-20-52600

 300.00Check Total:

Vendor: 3050 AIR ONE EQUIPMENT, INC. Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

181567 4 cycle fuel  158.00 06/24/2022 10-90-50200

 158.00Check Total:

Vendor: 1941 ALTORFER INDUSTRIES CAT Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False

TT71733 Parts and labor Pay loader #2  3,906.52 06/24/2022 10-90-50100

 3,906.52Check Total:
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 1776 AMERICAN DOOR AND DOCK Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

025694 Window replacement - south rear door  480.00 06/24/2022 10-90-62590

 480.00Check Total:

Vendor: 3465 AMERICANEAGLE.COM, INC. Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False

355508 Monthly fee for hosting, hawksearch, 

retainer hour

 325.00 06/24/2022 10-02-54300

 325.00Check Total:

Vendor: 5347 ARAMARK Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False

60200010753 Carpet service  148.74 06/24/2022 10-20-52600

6020005908 Carpet service  164.20 06/24/2022 10-13-52600

6020008344 Carpet service  147.74 06/24/2022 10-20-52600

6020008345 Carpet service  164.20 06/24/2022 10-13-52600

6020010756 Carpet service  165.20 06/24/2022 10-13-52600

 790.08Check Total:

Vendor: 5242 AT&T Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False

847233023405 Multiple single line charges PD- May  680.89 06/24/2022 10-02-51200

847233053505 Multiple single line charges PD- May  161.34 06/24/2022 10-02-51200

84767817105 Fire station 2 outside phone- May  50.12 06/24/2022 10-02-51200

 892.35Check Total:

Vendor: 1272 AT&T TELECONFERENCE SERVICES Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False

205-007640 Conference call services - May  19.86 06/24/2022 10-02-51200

 19.86Check Total:

Vendor: 0925 BELLWOOD ELECTRIC MOTORS, INC. Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False

1748 New bearings, mechanical seals, gaskets, 

sleeves FY22

 7,200.00 06/24/2022 34-01-50940

1749 Service to install pump #2 at pump house  3,800.00 06/24/2022 34-01-50940

1750 Service to install pump motor #2 at pump 

house

 4,200.00 06/24/2022 34-01-50940

1759 Service call to install pump house 

emergency lights

 4,500.00 06/24/2022 34-01-50940

1766 Service to work on pump #2 at 17th Ave  4,200.00 06/24/2022 34-02-50940
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 23,900.00Check Total:

Vendor: 3974 Bio-Tron, Inc. Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False

41299 Service check on Zoll Cardiac monitors  405.00 06/24/2022 10-30-82080

 405.00Check Total:

Vendor: 1764 BIUNDO LANDSCAPING Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False

12022 Cut vacant lot at 10500 Grand May 2022  210.00 06/24/2022 43-01-59000

 210.00Check Total:

Vendor: 3327 BUCKEYE POWER SALES CO. INC Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False

PSV282200 Major service completed  760.00 06/24/2022 10-90-62780

PSV282201 Major service generator  625.00 06/24/2022 10-90-62780

PSV282202 Major service generator  1,150.00 06/24/2022 34-02-50940

PSV282268 Service on generator at VH  880.00 06/24/2022 10-13-50940

PSV282929 Major service generator  2,345.00 06/24/2022 34-01-50940

PSV283232 Remove and replace battery for generator  1,633.16 06/24/2022 34-01-50940

 7,393.16Check Total:

Vendor: 3378 BYRNE SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES INC Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False

0095946 Professional srvcs Accela Land Mgmt 

May14-20

 810.00 06/24/2022 10-02-81000

0096069 Professional srvcs Accela Land Mgmt 

May21-27

 337.50 06/24/2022 10-02-81000

 1,147.50Check Total:

Vendor: 3588 C. JOHNSON SIGN COMPANY Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False

10033 Remove and repair Exit sign and add 

refective backgrounds

 660.00 06/24/2022 10-90-62610

 660.00Check Total:

Vendor: 3053 CAMBRIDGE BUSINESS FORMS, INC. Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False

11174 Final water bill forms  696.85 06/24/2022 34-01-51800

 696.85Check Total:

Vendor: 0375 CAPITOL AGENDAS Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False

June 2022 Lobbyist services, June 2022  2,500.00 06/24/2022 10-12-67560
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 2,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: 4252 CHICAGO SPENCE TOOL & RUBBER Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False

1287572-01 Lockwashers, hex nuts  192.00 06/24/2022 10-90-62780

 192.00Check Total:

Vendor: 5545 CIVICPLUS Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False

229092 Municode full service code online FY23  500.00 06/24/2022 10-18-51830

 500.00Check Total:

Vendor: 3648 COMCAST Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False

0141239May22 Cable TV for streets for June  4.20 06/24/2022 10-02-51200

0155544June22 VPN connection for VH for June  212.85 06/24/2022 10-02-51200

0310503June22 Cable TV for VH for June  176.44 06/24/2022 10-02-51200

 393.49Check Total:

Vendor: 5257 COMED Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False

2679065011June 3022 Cullerton 2679065011 5/2-6/1/2022  14.40 06/24/2022 34-02-62800

 14.40Check Total:

Vendor: 2085 COMPCOREPRO Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False

1667 Monthly service agreement June 2022  1,000.00 06/24/2022 10-32-57000

 1,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: 8225 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY, INC Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False

62183243901 0 Franklin Ave  0080020006   

3/15-4/8/2022

 393.03 06/24/2022 10-50-62330

62470765101 9535 Belmont  0297095062   

4/14-5/13/2022

 5,530.96 06/24/2022 34-01-62800

 5,923.99Check Total:

Vendor: 0398 CTSI GROUP Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False

3224077 Camera repairs  1,274.87 06/24/2022 10-02-55050

 1,274.87Check Total:

Vendor: 1464 D&P CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

000364331 Live load and debris  1,268.80 06/24/2022 09-01-64000

000364742 Switches  440.00 06/24/2022 09-01-64000

000365170 Switches  440.00 06/24/2022 09-01-64000

000365555 Switches  1,005.00 06/24/2022 09-01-64000

000365956 Switches  455.00 06/24/2022 09-01-64000

 3,608.80Check Total:

Vendor: 8004 DTN, LLC Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False

6131612 WxSentry online June-Sept22  1,056.00 06/24/2022 10-90-62600

 1,056.00Check Total:

Vendor: 1668 DUPAGE TOPSOIL, INC. Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False

053438 Semi pulv  395.00 06/24/2022 34-01-62860

053594 Semi pulv  395.00 06/24/2022 10-90-62600

 790.00Check Total:

Vendor: 1755 E. HOFFMAN, INC. Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False

30933 Mixed load spoils hauled out  6,300.00 06/24/2022 34-01-62860

30942 Mixed load spoils hauled out  420.00 06/24/2022 34-01-62860

30947 Mixed load spoils hauled out  3,780.00 06/24/2022 34-02-63070

30953 Mixed load spoils hauled out  420.00 06/24/2022 34-01-62860

 10,920.00Check Total:

Vendor: 5498 EFAX CORPORATE Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False

4153246 Efax software for HR - May  33.99 06/24/2022 10-02-54200

 33.99Check Total:

Vendor: 6002 ELECTRONIC SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC. Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False

ESS2747 Service and maint June 2022  350.00 06/24/2022 41-01-63220

 350.00Check Total:

Vendor: 3278 ELEVATOR INSPECTION SERVICES Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False

107841 9 inspections performed  288.00 06/24/2022 10-13-60550

108151 4 inspections performed  128.00 06/24/2022 10-13-60550

108326 9 inspections performed  288.00 06/24/2022 10-13-60550

 704.00Check Total:
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 2570 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC. Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False

2453594 BP cuffs  69.98 06/24/2022 10-30-82080

2455056 BP cuffs/sensors  665.96 06/24/2022 10-30-82080

 735.94Check Total:

Vendor: 3904 FEDEX Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False

7-774-18145 Mailing  38.72 06/24/2022 10-01-51500

9-622-33717 Mailing  5.49 06/24/2022 10-01-51500

 44.21Check Total:

Vendor: 4788 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #2516 Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False

0422819-1 Meters  4,825.84 06/24/2022 34-01-62835

0422819-2 Meters  3,977.32 06/24/2022 34-01-62835

0429016 Meters  1,161.44 06/24/2022 34-01-62835

 9,964.60Check Total:

Vendor: 2034 FIRE SERVICE, INC Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False

IL-1302 Truck 2 repairs  1,579.98 06/24/2022 10-30-50110

 1,579.98Check Total:

Vendor: 5061 FIRESTONE COMPLETE AUTO CARE Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False

265497 Replace tire unit #873  179.91 06/24/2022 10-20-50300

265498 Replace 3 tires unit #878  602.52 06/24/2022 10-20-50300

 782.43Check Total:

Vendor: 0080 FRANKLIN PARK BUILDING MATERIAL Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False

56301 Screenings  63.00 06/24/2022 10-90-62600

 63.00Check Total:

Vendor: 0081 FRANKLIN PARK PLUMBING CO., INC. Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False

13546 Replace fire hydrant at 11409 Taft  6,938.00 06/24/2022 34-01-62860

 6,938.00Check Total:

Vendor: 5200 GRAINGER Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False

9272153835 cap 2in  7.02 06/24/2022 08-01-50020

9272981904 credit memo -7.02 06/24/2022 08-01-50020

9274896241 Hex plug for propane #890  8.01 06/24/2022 08-01-50020
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

9278193363 Vacuum cap unit #891  3.81 06/24/2022 08-01-50020

9278193371 Vacuum cap unit #877  3.81 06/24/2022 08-01-50020

9309688019 Safety glasses, chuck inflator  173.00 06/24/2022 34-02-60600

9309688019 Safety glasses, chuck inflator  172.99 06/24/2022 34-01-60600

931129200 Fuse class Rk5  41.90 06/24/2022 10-90-62590

9325429257 Striping paint yellow  285.12 06/24/2022 10-90-62600

 688.64Check Total:

Vendor: 4516 GW & ASSOCIATES, PC Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False

2205241 Comptroller services, April 2022  8,000.00 06/24/2022 10-01-67590

2205241 Comptroller services, April 2022  4,000.00 06/24/2022 34-01-40119

2205241 Comptroller services, April 2022  250.00 06/24/2022 12-01-57000

2205241 Comptroller services, April 2022  250.00 06/24/2022 14-01-57000

2205241 Comptroller services, April 2022  250.00 06/24/2022 40-01-57000

2205241 Comptroller services, April 2022  250.00 06/24/2022 42-01-57000

 13,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: 1555 H&H ELECTRIC  COMPANY Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False

39014 Street lighting - Belmont and 25th ave  248.69 06/24/2022 10-50-62340

39015 Street lighting & traffic signal - Grand Ave 

& Martens St

 1,883.84 06/24/2022 10-90-62690

39016 Street lighting & traffic signal maint- 

various locations

 112.10 06/24/2022 10-50-62340

39052 Street lighting & traffic signal maint- 

various locations

 1,027.25 06/24/2022 10-50-62340

39053 Street lighting & traffic signal maint- 

various locations

 2,527.49 06/24/2022 10-50-62340

39054 Street lighting & traffic signal maint- 

various locations

 1,826.98 06/24/2022 10-50-62340

 7,626.35Check Total:

Vendor: 1026 HARPOS V.I.P AUTOPARTS Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False

6690-1 Halogen bulb #212  6.99 06/24/2022 08-01-50034

6726-1 Spark plugs, wire, tie rod #227  129.66 06/24/2022 08-01-50090

6732-1 Fuel pump and strainer #897  103.90 06/24/2022 08-01-50020

6735-1 Door edge guards for police cars  29.50 06/24/2022 08-01-50020

6755-1 Lube and filter for sweeper #1  99.80 06/24/2022 08-01-50009

6766-1 Running boards unit #216  369.95 06/24/2022 08-01-50035

6788-1 Replace brakes and treat trans #877  501.40 06/24/2022 08-01-50020
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 1,241.20Check Total:

Vendor: 4004 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False

7511152 Station 1 repair materials  49.97 06/24/2022 10-30-62050

90603223 Station 1 repair materials  214.34 06/24/2022 10-30-62050

 264.31Check Total:

Vendor: 1817 HR SIMPLIFIED Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False

75244 COBRA annual fee, notifications,initial 

notices, monthly min fee

 612.50 06/24/2022 10-60-51950

 612.50Check Total:

Vendor: 4445 Illinois Fire Inspectors Assoc Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False

22672 PFLSE class  350.00 06/24/2022 10-30-52001

 350.00Check Total:

Vendor: 2282 INTEGRITY SALES INC Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False

1914 Brooms  329.70 06/24/2022 09-01-50100

 329.70Check Total:

Vendor: 4323 J & L Engraving Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False

3044 Personal passport tags  14.75 06/24/2022 10-30-62180

 14.75Check Total:

Vendor: 4909 JC SZABO & ASSOCIATES Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False

113 Consulting services for May 2022  175.00 06/24/2022 10-72-62557

 175.00Check Total:

Vendor: 4559 JESSE'S LAWN SERVICES Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False

15309 Cut vacant lot at 3010 Mannheim May 

2022

 200.00 06/24/2022 43-01-59000

15309 Cut lawn at 3101 Maple  May 2022  80.00 06/24/2022 10-13-53000

 280.00Check Total:

Vendor: 0470 JET BRITE CAR WASH, INC. Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False

1941 Police car washes May 2022  120.00 06/24/2022 10-20-50300
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=a9ea537b-54c4-4bd1-834b-e213288e23d4
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2023:10-30-62180
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=4909
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=4909
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=b38bb6cc-084a-4be8-8dee-a04d798ddb9b
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2023:10-72-62557
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=4559
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=4559
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=656442d5-635a-4d3d-b97a-d3dcc597c941
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2023:43-01-59000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=c04660f0-d7e8-4fd0-abd9-c1f7a9aec271
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2023:10-13-53000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0470
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0470
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=a16e8cbd-b0f6-4646-b146-45fc8fcdfdcf
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2023:10-20-50300


Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 120.00Check Total:

Vendor: 1534 JKS VENTURES, INC. Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False

205065 Limestone  910.86 06/24/2022 34-01-62860

205133 Mulch  160.00 06/24/2022 10-90-62600

205259 Limestone  983.07 06/24/2022 34-01-62860

 2,053.93Check Total:

Vendor: 1254 JS PRINTING Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False

U0460 Grass and weeds green notice stickers  310.00 06/24/2022 10-13-51800

U0512 Memorial Day 2022 brochures  398.00 06/24/2022 10-01-51880

 708.00Check Total:

Vendor: 0370 KODA AUTO ELECTRONICS Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False

3407 Installed jotto desk 1/2 partition #868  300.00 06/24/2022 10-20-50300

3408 Installed spare DVR- #873  100.00 06/24/2022 10-20-50300

3409 Installed dock antenna, mirror lights, plate 

lights - 2015 Ford

 1,240.98 06/24/2022 10-20-50300

 1,640.98Check Total:

Vendor: 0110 KRIETER CONCRETE CONST. Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False

4499 Sawcutting, removal, replacement of 

reinforced storm sewer

 3,230.00 06/24/2022 34-02-63070

4500 Sawcutting, removal, replacement of 

reinforced street opening

 3,475.00 06/24/2022 34-01-62860

4501 Sawcutting, removal, replacement of 

reinforced curb w drain

 4,660.00 06/24/2022 34-02-63070

4503 Sawcutting, removal, replacement of 

reinforced street opening

 2,675.00 06/24/2022 34-02-63070

4504 Sawcutting, removal, replacement of 

industrial sidewalk

 2,500.00 06/24/2022 34-01-62860

4506 Sawcutting, removal, replacement of 

reinforced curb

 4,840.00 06/24/2022 34-01-62860

4508 Sawcutting, removal, replacement of 

reinforced storm sewer

 3,160.00 06/24/2022 34-02-63070

4509 Sawcutting, removal, replacement 

reinforced storm sewer

 2,800.00 06/24/2022 34-02-63070
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1534
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1534
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=7afa6d5b-4e18-4f8d-bc54-046e04cb5713
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2023:34-01-62860
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=e3806250-30c1-461d-b3ba-4556b4f8a932
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2023:10-90-62600
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=dd398312-114a-4930-bef9-f3df850b1c8b
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2023:34-01-62860
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1254
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1254
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=9c8172d2-3061-4fd2-bfc1-fc2f0b962bcc
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2023:10-13-51800
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=8b2bcb02-f1c1-43ac-aba0-f486296a231c
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2023:10-01-51880
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0370
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0370
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=a4f9c17c-fe1c-461d-a434-e8744cdf2c54
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2023:10-20-50300
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=3788f458-d72f-4973-9f06-a556f2811fa0
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2023:10-20-50300
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=b3c691d9-f469-48fa-9d5d-14ac28794fb0
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2023:10-20-50300
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0110
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0110
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=790563a2-8edd-4a92-baa3-01608b9f2773
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2023:34-02-63070
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=418619fa-a5f1-4aad-bd9f-238110289ba5
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2023:34-01-62860
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=ba6a3146-1fec-4483-b8ee-1b6bb41550a5
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2023:34-02-63070
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=b27d2500-d0d5-4b62-a2fb-34b98940c642
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2023:34-02-63070
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=8b300116-002e-410b-9641-31b12de1ca22
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2023:34-01-62860